8-11-98

07-13-1999

405 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 AUG 1998

FORM PTO-1595		EET 009 1/16 1 25 1 626
	10109006	88
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harry Madison		Name: Harsco Technologies Corporation
1	— —	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	yes XX no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	lerger	Sirce Address: 415 N. Main Street
	hange of Name	To invent
LIOther		City Fairmont State MN . ZIF 56031
Execution Date: July 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application.	the execution date of the application is: July 30, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
69125126	· .	
O T T T A	dditional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	pondence -	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	<u> </u>	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	Cherin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Mellott	X Enclosed
Sirect Address: 1700 Market Stree		Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Suite 3232		8. Deposit account number: ()7-1745 (Any deficiencie
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP _19103_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
·	· foregoing informa	ation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		$r \wedge Q$
Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	Mus	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	J	<u> </u>
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OSIB No. 0651-0011 (csp. 4/94)		
Mult degree on to be recorded such		h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with requir		
Con	Box Ass	ents and Trademarks ignments i, D.C. 20231
document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ng time for reviews sample cover shee Office, Office of	incect is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ing the document and gathering the data needed. Send comments regarding this burden estimate information. Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, idget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harsco Technologies Corporation, a corporation of Minnesota, having a principal place of business at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all foreign countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE their heirs, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not have been made.

- 3 -

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned,

and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I

further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay,

execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, their

heirs, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said

ASSIGNEE, or to their nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements,

said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful

papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and ressue applications, to make

all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their heirs,

assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper

patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions

and territories and in all foreign countries;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and

all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of

the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid,

in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

RECORDED: 08/11/1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: 1 30 93
HARRY MADISON

-4-